Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the TITLE of the Invention to REVERSIBLE BRASSIERE previously recorded on Reel 027127 Frame 0340. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ		
		Name Execution Date	
Zhen Qiang LIU		05/10/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name:	Regina Miracle International Enterprises Limited		
Street Address:	Units 1001-1010, 10th Floor, Tower A, Regent Centre		
Internal Address:	63 Wo Yi Hop Road		
City:	Kwai Chung		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		
Property Type			
<u> </u>	/	Number	
Patent Number:		435156	
Patent Number:	74		
Patent Number:	DATA	435156	
Patent Number:	74	435156	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	7. DATA (212)382-0 (212) 596-1 dhegstrom	435156 0888 0500 0@ostrolenk.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	7. DATA (212)382-0 (212) 596-1 dhegstrom	435156 0888 0500	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	7. DATA (212)382-0 (212) 596-1 dhegstrom	435156 0888 0500 0@ostrolenk.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i>	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	7. (212)382-0 (212) 596- dhegstrom <i>e sent to the e-ma</i> Ostrolenk	435156 0888 0500 0@ostrolenk.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i>	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	7. (212)382-0 (212) 596- dhegstrom <i>e sent to the e-ma</i> Ostrolenk	435156 0888 0500 n@ostrolenk.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> Faber LLP	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (212)382-0 (212) 596-1 dhegstrom <i>e sent to the e-ma</i> Ostrolenk I 1180 Aven 7th Floor	435156 0888 0500 n@ostrolenk.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> Faber LLP	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (212)382-0 (212) 596- dhegstrom <i>e sent to the e-ma</i> Ostrolenk l 1180 Aven 7th Floor New York,	435156 0888 0500 0@ostrolenk.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> Faber LLP nue of the Americas	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (212)382-0 (212) 596-1 dhegstrom <i>e sent to the e-ma</i> Ostrolenk I 1180 Aven 7th Floor New York, NUMBER:	435156 0888 0500 0@ostrolenk.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> Faber LLP nue of the Americas NEW YORK 10036	

OFGS FILE NO. P/4808-21

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, I (We), <u>Zhen Qiang LIU</u> as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in <u>A</u> <u>**REVERSIBLE BRASSIERE**</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith: and

WHEREAS, <u>Regina Miracle International Enterprises Limited</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong, located at Units 1001-1010, 10th Floor, Tower A, Regent Centre, 63 Wo Yi Hop Road, Kwai <u>Chung, Hong Kong</u> as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: X 10 MAY 2007

X _ M 19 2 3 2

Zhen Qiang IIIU

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

p14808-21



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 26, 2011

PTAS

OSTROLENK FABER LLP 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NY 10036

501703923

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/26/2011

REEL/FRAME: 027127/0340 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: P/4808-21 (V21148)

ASSIGNOR: REGINA MIRACLE INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

DOC DATE: 03/02/2011

ASSIGNEE: REGINA MIRACLE INTERNATIONAL (GROUP) LIMITED UNITS 1001-1010, 10TH FLOOR, TOWER A, REGENT CENTRE 63 WO YI HOP ROAD KWAI CHUNG, HONG KONG

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11738592 PATENT NUMBER: 7435156 TITLE: <u>REVERSIBILE</u> BRASSIERE FILING DATE: 04/23/2007 ISSUE DATE: 10/14/2008

> PATENT REEL: 027212 FRAME: 0376

REVERSIBLE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

RECORDED: 11/10/2011